RE

01-11-2006



103155079

₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) San-Liang Lee, Chun-Liang Yang and Dar-Zu Hsu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Industrial Technology Research Institute	
3. Nature of conveyance: **M Assignment	Street Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road Chutung Hsinchu, Taiwan City: State: ZIP: 3671 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 23, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) For "Apparatus And Method Of Non-Sampling-Based Q-Factor Measuring" (05359-UPL) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover.	Signature Signature Date The sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/05/2006 HLE333 00000055 11323676

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

	1 23.	
		CHUN-LIANG YANG and DAR-ZU HSU
		after referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
improveme	nts APPARATUS AND METHOD	OF NON-SAMPLING-BASED Q-FACTOR MEASURING
hereinafter	referred to as the Invention) for which an app	plication for United States Letters Patent was
⊠	executed on even date herewith;	
	executed on	
	filed on	, Serial No
	tiled as PCT International Application No.	ondesignating
	The United States of America;	
	Patent number	, issue on
WH	FREAS Industrial Technology	Research Institute whose post office address(es) are No.
195. Sec.	. 4. Chung Hsing Rd. Chutung	Hsinchu, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s), are
desirous of	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	and to the same in the United States;
NOW	, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons	sideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,
		ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention
		nerica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,
	n, continuation-in-part and reissue of said ap	
		documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,
		my other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention,
		to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without
		ut further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and
		documents and information concerning the invention that are within
		ther assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may
		cution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent
		GNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's
neirs, execu	ators, administrators and other legal represent	tatives.
ALSO,	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request	s the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters
Patent refe	rred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSI	IGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for
		behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
end of the	term for which such Letters Patent may be	e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
ASSIGNO	R had this assignment and sale not been made	с.
Assignor	SAN-LIANG LEE	Detect this O.O. a. devial -
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4F, No. 7, Lane 48,	Dated this 23th day of Dec., 2005 at Taiwan
	Chang-Hsin Street,	
	Weng-Shan Dist.,	< · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Taipei, Taiwan	San-Lipler
		Stenature
Assignor: (CHUN-LIANG YANG	Dated this 23th day of Dec., 2005 at Taiwan
	3F, No. 29, Lane 44,	
•	Ta-Tung S. Road,	
;	San-Chung City,	Change Licano Vana
•	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan	Chem - Lirang Yang Signature
Acular	DAD 71: BCI:	
_	DAR-ZU HSU	Dated this 22th day of Dec., 2005 at Taiwan
	No. 3-22, Chueh-Tzu-Tou,	
	Hsi-Kang Country,	
	Tai-Nan Hsien, Taiwan	Dar Zu Hou
		LMIZN I INV

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 12/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017436 FRAME: 0404

Signature